Estimated Cost: OD FP WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS To Inspect Vehicle No: SMA 61 P Insured: CB 7H1 E at Workshop m/s HC Ando Tet: 9H57 0678. Joe 64457067 of 160 Sin Nim Onive #05-09 Policy No: DMB/SN 1518 5319044 Claim No: SNM19D2050&S COZ Sum Insured: Excess: Make of Veh: (Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS Date/Time: 30(to Person Contacted: Joe Vehicle (IN) OUT Date/Time Action/Instruction Johnny N (Vehicle (IN) OUT)	Surveys: Lov From (Person);	Tan Kah Labug of CI	Date/Time: 30 to 2019
Policy No: DMB+9N1578 5319044 Claim No:SNM19D2050&5 C02 Sum Insured:	OD (TP) WS To Inspect Veh	TP RESIOD RESIEVATINUIMVICS icle No: SMAGIP IS HC AND	
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS Date/Time: 30 to Person Contacted: Toe Vehicle IN OUT Date/Time Action/Instruction Volume (Vehicle IN OUT)	Policy No: DV Sum Insured: Make of Veh:	MBH3N15285319044	Excess:
	CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24 HRS	
CBFHUE-X.	Date/Time	SMAGLP-X	

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 October 2019 9:22 AM

To:

Elaine Toh; assignments

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205085-CB7411E- TKL- PRE-REPAIR SURVEY --- YOUR REF: CB 7411 E --- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 61 P AND CB 7411 E ON 29 OCTOBER

2019 ALONG ECP NEAR TO TRAFFIC PARK AT ABOUT 0815 HOURS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Elaine,

We refer to your email dated 30.10.2019.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants to survey your client's vehicle on a without prejudice basis.

Aside to LKK,

Please refer to the email below & proceed to survey the third party vehicle.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com

FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Elaine Toh [mailto:Elainetoh@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2019 8:21 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205085-CB7411E- TKL- PRE-REPAIR SURVEY --- YOUR REF: CB 7411 E --- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 61 P AND CB 7411 E ON 29 OCTOBER 2019 ALONG ECP NEAR TO TRAFFIC PARK AT ABOUT 0815

HOURS

Importance: High

Velulu- Kenneth

Our Ref: SMA 61 P (et) WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your email of 29 October 2019 informing that you wish to conduct a pre-repair survey and your List of Surveyors.

Our client confirmed appointment of KENNETH KONG as the Single Joint Expert for this matter.

Venue:

H C Auto Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive

#05-09 Sin Ming Auto City

Singapore 575722

Contact:

Mr. Joe @ 9457-0678 (Please call before going)

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

FOR SURVEYOR

Thank you.

Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection.

Thank you.

 Appointed surveyor (Name & Signature)

Date & Time of Inspection :

Regards,

Elaine Toh (Secretary)

Vision Law LLC

Tel: 65342811 (Ext. 122)

Fax: 65356802

CC:

SMA 61 P - By fax: 64578287 only

From: Tan Kah Leong [mailto:KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 29 October, 2019 4:48 PM

To: Elaine Toh

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205085-CB7411E- TKL- PRE-REPAIR SURVEY --- YOUR REF: CB 7411 E --- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 61 P AND CB 7411 E ON 29 OCTOBER 2019 ALONG ECP NEAR TO TRAFFIC PARK AT ABOUT 0815

HOURS

Without Prejudice

Dear Elaine,

We refer to your email below.

Please see attached and let us know if you agree with SJE.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2019 4:27 PM

To: Elaine Toh <Elainetoh@visionlawllc.com>; Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow

<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D2O5085-CB7411E- TKL- PRE-REPAIR SURVEY --- YOUR REF: CB 7411 E --- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 61 P AND CB 7411 E ON 29 OCTOBER 2019 ALONG ECP NEAR TO TRAFFIC PARK AT ABOUT 0815 HOURS

Dear Kah Leong,

Please conduct PRS for SMA61P.

Note: officer in charge - Kah Leong 63896193.

Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Elaine Toh [mailto:Elainetoh@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2019 12:03 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Chong Boon Sen; Ong Chin Kiat; Chee So Chow; Elaine Cheong; Alfred Toh; Tan Kah Leong; Irene Tay; Angie Foo Subject: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY --- YOUR REF: CB 7411 E --- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 61 P AND CB 7411 E ON 29

OCTOBER 2019 ALONG ECP NEAR TO TRAFFIC PARK AT ABOUT 0815 HOURS

Importance: High

Our Ref: SMA 61 P (et) WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam.

We are instructed by <u>EYU SIEW HWA</u> to notify you of a road traffic accident on 29 October 2019 at about 0815 hours along ECP near to Traffic Park involving our client's motor vehicle registration number SMA 61 P and motor vehicle registration number CB 7411 E driven by you/your insured at the material time.

As a result of the accident, our client's motor vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged motor vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the motor vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the motor vehicle without further reference to you.

Thank you.

Regards,
 Elaine Toh (Secretary)

Vision Law LLC

Tel: 65342811 (Ext. 122)

Fax: 65356802

cc:

SMA 61 P - By fax: 64578287 only

VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors (Incorporated with limited liability) Unique Entity No. 200721148H

Head Office: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413

Branch: 490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh #03-11 HDB Hub (Biz 3 Lobby 1), Singapore 310490

DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this email

by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to any

person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not liable for any losses arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting from email

transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of its email system.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

(Incorporated with limited liability)

Unique Entity No. 200721148H

Head Office: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413 Branch: 490 Lorong 6 Toa Payoh #03-11 HDB Hub (Biz 3 Lobby 1), Singapore 310490

DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this email by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to any

person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting	
transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of	
m: the first Country Footh Country sloud	
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com	service.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCI	DENI	г стат	EMENT	
ACC		OIA		

Date Of Report 30/10/2019 11:56

Date Of Accident 29/10/2019 08:15

Exact Location Of Accident ECP NEAR TO TRAFFIC PARK

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMA61P

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner EYU SIEW HWA

NRIC No S1486292G Email Address NOEMAIL

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-97224893

 Alternative Phone No
 OTHERS-97224893

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer SUBARU
Model XV 2.0

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 1800041126-01

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 EYU SIEW HWA

 NRIC No
 \$1486292G

 Date Of Birth
 23/07/1961

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 23/10/1978

Driving Experience 41 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97224893

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-97224893

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 28 SIMEI STREET 1 #11-09

Postcode

529948

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

*

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

3

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

....

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

THOMSON NPP

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN / POLICE REPORT NO: T/20191029/2056

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

CB7411E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

BUS

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

EYU SIEW HWA

Approximate Age

58

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMA61P

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

BLK 28 SIMEI STREET 1 #11-09

529948

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>fruthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, Investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's signature

3 0 OCT 2019

Driver's signature (If driver a not the policyholder)

Date & Tim

3 0 OCT 2019

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Jenny Lim

GOARMC SketchPlusFarm, V3

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

		A: SMA 6112
KZ		
1111		७ः ८७२०। €
17		C: Unknown
TA I	ECP W	
3		
CRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT	July Said Andread St. Andread
HHachea Police	1200 poor 120191009/2006	<u></u>
		WM/
	X	- Will
CLARATION		
CLARATION e ecclare the soregoing par	rticulars are type in every respect.	
	rticulars are type in every respect.	

3 0 OCT 2019

GIARMC SketchPlacForm, V3

Page 5 of 21

Police Report Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Thomson NPP 25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE 570025

1 of 3 Report No. T/20191029/2056

Tel No: 1800-4529999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 29/10/2019 12:43			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 22		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	ATTRICT THE LEGICAL	BOUNDALL CONTRACTOR		
	f Informant: EW HWA		Address: BLK 28 SIMEI STREET 1 #11-09 SINGAPORE 529948			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1486292G			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97224893			
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 58 23/07/1961			Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Marine superintendent			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 Date of Expiry:			

Type of Accident: Injury Others		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 29/10/2019 08:15	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location: Along Road 1 EAST COAST	Γ EXPRESSWAY				
Weather: Clear	J F GIR	Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head	To Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Vehicle No.	divicte involved	Make	Model 4	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
CB7411E	Bus/Coach/Mi nibus				Slightly Damaged	0
SMA61P	Car	SUBARU	XV 2.0I-S EYESIGHT AWD CVT	Blue	Seriously Damaged	7

	Vohicle losurance	以的"新"。2001年的"新	DEN SON	Medicalia.
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company!	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SMA61P	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.	1800041126-01	17/04/2019	16/04/2020

Police Report Pg. 2





2 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Thomson NPP 25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE 570025 Report No. T/20191029/2056

Tel No: 1800-4529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian Ir No. of Pedestrian		Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				
Driver November	在一种人员的	一个的作品有	The second second		1646年,新四号中5个9中。	
Name	Unknown Driver		ID No.		NIL	
Related Vehicle	CB7411E (Bus/Coach/Minibus)			ct No.	NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	harge	NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of			and the state of t	
Driver ***	性的 网络中国 经	一十分和	The second second	400000	公安社會保持教育者的	
Name	EYU SIEW HWA		ID No		S1486292G	
Related Vehicle	SMA61P (Car)		Contact No.		97224893	
Hospital/Clinic	TWIN CITY MEDICAL CENTRE		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	29/10/2019	Date Disc	harge	NIL		
	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree o	f Injury	Sligh	t	

Brief Details.

On 29/10/2019 at about 0815hrs, I was driving my vehicle (SMA61P) along second left lane of ECP near to traffic park.

Suddenly, a front vehicle cut into my lane abruptly from 3rd left lane towards my lane. As such, I did a sudden brake to slow down. Subsequently, I felt an impact on the rear of my vehicle. I then made a check and discovered that a bus (CB7411E) collided onto the rear of my vehicle. Both of us then took pictures and left the area. I do not have in-car CCTV in my vehicle.

On the same date, I felt pain on my neck, lower back and legs as such, I went to see the doctor. I was then given a 3 days MC. I am lodging this report for insurance and medical claims.

Police Report Pg. 3





Police Station Of Origin: Thomson NPP 25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE 570025 Tel No: 1800-4529999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20191029/2056

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report. E / Sgt 3 PANG XIU KANG	Signature Of Informant.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 9 29/10/2019 12:43
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168 SIGNA	ATURE

160 Sin Ming Drive #05-09 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722 Tel: 6457 0678 Fax: 6457 8287 Co. and GST Reg. No.: 200820153N

Date: 29 / 10 / 2019

COSTS **ESTIMATE** OF REPAIR Not Nothain Renny Bepany Mr Eyu Siew Hwa C/o 160 Sin Ming Drive # 05-09 Sin Ming Auto City

Dear Sir / Madam,

Singapore 575722

Vehicle no.

SMA 61 P -

Subaru XV 2.0

Accident date :

29 / 10 / 2019

	Quantity	Descriptions	Amount (S\$)
1	1 pc	rear windscreen glass Phother -	20 20 20
2	1 pc	rear windscreen glass molding	
3	1 pc	boot lid By—	
4	1 pc	boot lid inner lock RX	
5	2 pcs	boot lid side garnish 1 @ Swx	
6	1 pc	boot lid 'Subaru' logo 14_	
7	1 pc	boot lid 'Subaru' emblem	
8	1 pc	boot lid 'XV' emblem	
9	1 pc	boot lid 'AWD' emblem	
10	1 pc	boot lid 'EYE SIGHT' emblem	
11	1 pc	boot lid inner trim	
12	2 pcs	boot lid absorber 1 @ fr x	
13	1 pc	boot lid wiper arm	
14	1 pc	boot lid wiper motor ?	
15	1 pc	boot lid wiper blade MX	
16	2 pcs	boot lid lamp 1 @ MICM CH	
17	2 pcs	boot lid hinge 1 @ R X	
18	1 pc	rear weather strip 7	
19	2 pcs	tail lamp 1 @ NIS CM	
20	2 pcs		
21	2 pcs	tail lamp lower bracket 1 @ Ms Or7 L	
22	2 pcs	tail lamp lower clip 1 @ MIM W	
23	1 pc	tail lamp panel 1 @ Ms Pri L4 tail lamp lower bracket 1 @ Ms Pri L4 tail lamp lower clip 1 @ Ms Pri L4 rear bumper fascia	
24	1 pc	rear bumper reinforcement Balance C/FD	S -

160 Sin Ming Drive #05-09 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722

Tel: 6457 0678 Fax: 6457 8287 Co. and GST Reg. No.: 200820153N

		Balance B/FD (SMA 61 P)	\$	
			No	
25	1 pc	rear bumper center step garnish Ru -		
26	1 pc	rear bumper beam ?		
27	2 pcs	rear bumper bracket 1 @ 7		
28	2 pcs	rear bumper reflector 1 @ Six		
29	2 pcs	rear bumper side retainer 1 @ *\loi1 L+		
30	/ 2- pcs	rear bumper lower cover 1 @ mixet 7		
31	1 pc	rear bumper tow cover		
32	1 pc	n/s rear fender 7		
33	2 pcs	rear fender inner garnish 1 @ lor -		
34	1 pc	n/s rear fender wheel arch garnish		
35	2 pcs	rear no plate lamp 1 @ 7		
36	1 pc	wiper motor 7		
37	1 pc	rear end panel		
38	1 pc	rear end panel inner garnish 7		
39	1 pc	rear spare tyre board / K		
40	1 pc	rear spare tyre panel R &	100-20	
		100 to 10	\$	LES .
		Less 20 %	\$	-
			\$	-
41	1 pc	rear camera MIT		S
42	1 pc	rear no. plate fux		SI
43	1 set	rear reverse sensor 3		SI
44	1 pc	rear end panel seal ?	92	Si
			\$	-
		Labour charges	\$	2,000.00
		To putty and spray painting	\$	1,800.00
		Re-seal anti rust	\$	200.00
		To check wiring	\$	120.00
		Remove and refix rear windscreen glass	\$	160.00
		Remove and refix rear reverse sensor	\$	120.00
		Remove and refix cushion seat, garnish, carpet, etc	S	180.00
			S	4,580.00
		Plus: 7% GST	\$	320.60
		Grand total	\$	4,900.60

160 Sin Ming Drive #05-09 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722

Tel: 6457 0678 Fax: 6457 8287

Co. and GST Reg. No.: 200820153N

Not Swithouth USm & 79001. Reany Ath Pain

Date: 29 / 10 / 2019

		ESTIMATE	COSTS	OF	REPAIR
	Mr Eyu Siew	Hwa			9
	C/o 160 Sin Mir				
	05-09 Sin Min			LKKA	The Co
	Singapore 5757			the Ren	uto Consultants hence notify pairer of the following:
	ingapore 5757.			= 10 resu	rvey before after spray painting
4	Door Cir / Mada	0		 10 disp 	ay damaded partis) during regulate
. 1	Dear Sir / Mada	m,		Third pa	rices are subject to confirmation arty survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
,	Vehicle no.	: SMA 61 P	- Subaru X	V P 0 No illeg	al modification(s) is allowed
7	Accident date	: 29 / 10 / 20	19	 Supplen 	nentary (fom/r) must be
	arragan date	. 227 10 7 20	1.2.	no osabjet	ct to final approval from Insurance Company
	Quantity		Descriptions	Acknowlet Signature:	aged by Repairer Amount (S\$)
1	1 pc	rear windscreen glass		Date:	Shorthad 1,095.40
2	1 pc	rear windscreen glass n	nolding		S NH 165.00 X
3	1 pc	boot lid //02			\$ 3 1,276.40 -
4	1 pc	boot lid inner lock			\$ n 276.40 ⊀
5	2 pcs	boot lid side garnish	1 @ 72.50		\$ 145.00 X
6	1 pc	boot lid 'Subaru' logo			s ru 68.40 -
7	1 pc	boot lid 'Subaru" emble	m		s 1 85.80 -
8	1 pc	boot lid 'XV' emblem			s Ma 32.90 -
9	1 pc	boot lid 'AWD' emblem			s 1/2 85.42 -
0	1 pc	boot lid 'EYE SIGHT' e	mblem		\$ Mec 96.80 -
1	1 pc	boot lid inner trim			s Bu 393.30 U
2	2 pcs	100 SMR 0 0	@ 180.80		S In 361.60 X
3	1 pc	boot lid wiper arm			\$ 160 79.80 X
4	1 pc	boot lid wiper motor			5 73 404.00 7
5	1 pc	boot lid wiper blade			s 1 26.00 X
6	2 pcs	boot lid lamp 1 @ 3		cm	s 617.60 4
7	2 pcs	boot lid hinge 1 @	14.00		S 1 88.00 X
9	1 pc	rear weather strip	5/1.		N/1 5 mg 116.00 2
0	2 pcs	tail lamp 1 @ 582.40			NIS CMS 1,164.80 Lt
1	2 pcs	tail lamp lower brookst		4.7	MIM 300.20 71
2	2 pcs 2 pcs	tail lamp lower slip		NIS M	1017 S 21.00 4
3	1 pc	tail lamp lower clip 1 rear bumper fascia	@ 3.50 601.50	Me /	
4	l pc	rear bumper reinforcem			024.00
ii.	· pc	Balance C/FD	em 003.		\$ 380.00

160 Sin Ming Drive #05-09 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722

Tel: 6457 0678 Fax: 6457 8287

Co. and GST Reg. No.: 200820153N

	X	Balance B/FD (SMA 61 P)	\$ 8,180.82
25	1 pc	rear bumper center step garnish	s Bu 280.00 -
26	1 pc	rear bumper beam	s n 240.40 x
27	2 pcs	rear bumper bracket 1 @ 42.40	s n 84.80 x
28	2 pcs	rear bumper reflector 1 @ 91.00	S 15 182 00 X
29	2 pcs	rear bumper side retainer 1 @ 26.00	MI 8 DIT 52.00 Lt
30	/ 2 pcs	rear bumper lower cover 1 @ 223.50	s mil 447.00 Lt
31	1 pc	rear bumper tow cover	s mir 16.50
32	1 pc	n/s rear fender /160	s Bu 1,360,50 7
33	/ Z pcs	rear fender inner garnish 1 @ 327.40	M/s & to 654.80 Ct
34	1 pc	n/s rear fender wheel arch garnish	s sn 168.00 x
35	2 pcs	rear no plate lamp 1 @ 74.00 NIfcn	9 81 m 148.00 X
36	1 pc	rear end panel	S 24 385.00 7
37	1 pc	rear end panel inner garnish	M3cMS ~ 181.80 34
38	1 pc	rear spare tyre board	
39	1 pc	rear spare tyre panel	\$ \(\text{\scale} \) 665.80 \(\text{\scale} \) 896.00 \(\text{\scale} \) 13,943.42
			S 13,943.42
		Less 20 %	\$ 2,788.68
			\$ 11,154.74
			30
40	1 pc	rear camera	s Wil 485.00 sn
41	1 pc	rear no. plate	S In 100.00 sn X
42	1 set	rear reverse sensor	s % 350.00 sn 2001~
43	1 pc	rear end panel seal	\$ 400 250.00 sn 305~
			\$ 12,339.74
		Labour charges	\$ 2,000.00 1200
		To putty and spray painting	\$ 1,800.00 1000
		Re-seal anti rust	\$ 200.00 90
		To check wiring	\$ 120.00 200
		Remove and refix rear windscreen glass	\$ 160.00 /20/
		Remove and refix rear reverse sensor	\$ 120.00 500
		Remove and refix cushion seat, garnish, carpet, etc	\$ 180.00 10d
			\$ 16,919.74
		Plus : 7% GST	\$ 1,184.38
		Grand total	\$ 18,104.12
			17619.420

160 Sin Ming Drive # 05-09 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722

Tel: 6457 0678 Fax: 6457 8287

Co. and GST Reg. No.: 200820153N

Date: 31 / 10 / 2019

RE: Supplementary

Mr Eyu Siew Hwa

C/o 160 Sin Ming Drive # 05-09 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722

Dear Sir / Madam,

Vehicle no. :

SMA 61 P -

Subaru XV 2.0

Accident date :

29 / 10 / 2019

Quantity	Descriptions	Amor	Amount (S\$)		
1 pc 1 pc 1 2 pcs 1 2 pcs	no. plate garnish in car camera (rear) tail gate side garnish 1 @ 32.50 tail lamp side clips 1 @ 4.50	nishes	250.00 485.00 65.00 9.00		
	Less 20 %	\$ \$ \$	809.00 161.80 647.20		

160 Sin Ming Drive # 05-09 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722

Tel: 6457 0678 Fax: 6457 8287

Co. and GST Reg. No.: 200820153N

Date: 30 / 10 / 2019

RE: Supplementary

Mr Eyu Siew Hwa

C/o 160 Sin Ming Drive # 05-09 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722

Dear Sir / Madam,

Vehicle no.

SMA 61 P

Subaru XV 2.0

Accident date :

29 / 10 / 2019

L	Quantity	Descriptions	Amount (SS	5)
1	2 pcs	boot lid inner trim side garnish 1 @ 32.80	MIShins 65	5.60 H
			\$ 65	5.60
		Less 20 %	\$ 13	3.12
			\$ 52	2.48

17794.34

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Sub	mitted	Ins Authled	Status		
Main	29 Oct 2019		30 Oct 2019 14:59 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$7,900.0 Edit Estim	70-17 P	S\$7,90 View R	PER 1000		Pending for Su Report Cancel Case	a orozootrare a ovi	
1	1ain	Re	ference		Claim	Details		Document	s	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS		4.100.004.001.001.00	() constitution	A CONTRACTOR OF A	[Created	by insurer]	AND A PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND AD	ALC: NO SECURE	
Insured:	-, Co. Re	g. No.: -									
Main Claimant:	EYU SIEW	V HWA, ID: S14	86292G								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SMA61P				Date	e of Loss:		29/10/2019 08:00 - :59 [18 Months and 12 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]			
Claim Type:	TP / SNN	419D205085C0	2			cy/Cover e No.:	DMB1SN15285319044				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	CB7411E			y No. imant):	1800041126-01						
					Exce		S\$0.00				
Repairer:	H C Auto	Pte Ltd (HQ) 160	Sin Ming Drive,	#05-09 Sin	Ming A	luto City,	575722 Sin	Ming - Tel: 64570	0678		
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance (Singapore) Pte	. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel:	6389 611	1 [Handl	ed by Tan Kah L	eong - 63896193]		
Claimant's Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insurance	e Pte. Ltd. (SG)	- Tel: 65-6	419-30	00			elegato de estation	053474/27-340	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Har	ndled by F	CENNETH R	(ONG] [Final	Rpt due 08/11	/2019]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						V	iew All Compose	Case Mail	
There are no	mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟					View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subi	ect Han	dler	Assign	ed By	Completed On	Created On	Done	

Claim Documents

*SMA61P (SNM19D205085C02)
[CB7411E]
TP
EYU SIEW HWA
Oct 29 2019 8:00AM
[-]
H C Auto Pte Ltd

Upload Documents Upload Photos Compose New Letter		View	View in Brow	1	
Pho	Photos/Images		3 per page		•
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	€
2	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	2
3	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	€
4	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
5	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	2
7	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	€
8	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
9	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	(2)
10	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
11	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	1
12	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
13	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
14	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
15	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
16	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
17	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
18	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
19	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
20	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
21	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	
22	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
23	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
24	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
25	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
26	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
27	14/02/20 16:21	General View	0	Load JPG	•
28	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
29	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
30	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
31	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
32	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
33	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
34	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
35	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•

2020	·		7	page v	•
Pho	Photos/Images		3 per	P-3-	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
36	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
37	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
38	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
39	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
40	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
41	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
42	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
43	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
44	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
45	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
46	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	€
47	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
48	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
49	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
50	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
51	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
52	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
53	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	€
54	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
55	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
56	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
57	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
58	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
59	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
60	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
61	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
62	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
63	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
64	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
65	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
66	14/02/20 16:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
		1			
Do	cumentation		1 per	page ▼	•
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	17/02/20 15:57	SUPPLEMENTARY	0	Load PDF	

Linked Accident Report Documents

			View View In Br	wser ▼
Ass	Assessment Reports		1 per page ▼	
No	Finalized On	Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)	Thumbna	il Print
1	06/12/19 19:11	Accident Statement	■ Load HTM	
2	06/12/19 19:17	Accident Statement		4
3	06/12/19 19:17	Accident Statement		
4	06/12/19 19:18	Accident Statement	1 Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per page	
No	Finalized On	Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)	Thumbna	il Print
1	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	Load JPG	•
2	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	•

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page ▼	•
No	Finalized On	Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	Print
3	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
4	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
5	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
6	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
7	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
8	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
9	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
10	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
11	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
12	30/10/19 12:03	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
Doc	umentation		1 per	page ▼	•
No	Finalized On	Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	Print
1	30/10/19 12:03	Sketch Plan Sketch Plan	0	Load TIF	
2	30/10/19 12:04	Police Report	0	Load TIF	
3	30/10/19 12:04	Certificate of Insurance	0	Load TIF	1

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

DMB1SN15285319044

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

CS/CTI19019124/KTF3S2

FB20YC58266

30206 km

JF1GT7KL5JG029915

Date:

17/02/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: **Claimant Vehicle** China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Policy No: Ltd.

SMA61P

Insured Vehicle No CB7411E

Date of Loss:

29/10/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM19D205085C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Colour:

No:

SMA61P

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

SUBARU XV, 2.0 (A)

17/04/2018 (Man. Year: 2017)

Metallic Dark Blue

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: 1995 cc

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Good

Steering (Serviceable):

No

Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes

225/55 R18

Engine Modification:

Rear Tyre Size:

225/55 R18

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		13,039.42	7,341.74	5,697.68	43.70
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,580.00	2,580.00	2,000.00	43.67
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Ca	alculated Gross Total (S\$)	17,619.42	9,921.74	7,697.68	43.69
Approve	ed Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,900.00		
	(S\$)	17,619.42	7,900.00	9,719.42	55.16
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,233.36	553.00	680.36	55.16
	Nett Amount (S\$)	18,852.78	8,453.00	10,399.78	55.16

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/10/2019

H C Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected:

30/10/2019 Inspected At:

160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-09 Sin Ming Auto City

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair:

9.0 days

KENNETH KONG Adjuster:

Manager:

DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Feb 2020) Part Source: MRM-SG

SUBARU XV 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) Parts: M1-SUV

(Price-denominated Standard List) Labour: Repairer's

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMA61P)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the Validity:

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

R	eco	mm	en	ded	Par	ts
1					ı aı	u

No.	Qty Part No	o. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	Shattered	1,095.40 FL	*1,095.40 FL
2	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS MOULDING	No such part	165.00 FL	*-FL
3	1	*BOOT LID	Bent	1,276.40 FL	*1,102.00 FL
4	1	*BOOT LID INNER LOCK	Repair	276.40 FL	*- FL
5	2	*BOOT LID SIDE GARNISH	Serviceable	145.00 FL	*-FL
6	1	*BOOT LID SUBARU LOGO	Necessary	68.40 FL	*68.40 FL
7	1	*BOOT LID SUBARU EMBLEM	Necessary	85.80 FL	*85.80 FL
8	1	*BOOT LID XV EMBLEM	Necessary	32.90 FL	*32.90 FL
9	1	*BOOT LID AWD EMBLEM	Necessary	85.42 FL	*85.42 FL
10	1	*BOOT LID EYE SIGHT EMBLEM	Necessary	96.80 FL	*96.80 FL
11	1	*BOOT LID INNER TRIM	Buckled	393.30 FL	*393.30 FL
12	2	*BOOT LID ABSORBER	Serviceable	361.60 FL	*- FL
13	1	*BOOT LID WIPER ARM	Serviceable	79.80 FL	*-FL
14	1	*BOOT LID WIPER MOTOR	Jammed	404.00 FL	*404.00 FL
15	1	*BOOT LID WIPER BLADE	Serviceable	26.00 FL	*-FL
16	1	*BOOT LID LAMP	N/s Cracked	617.60 FL	*308.80 FL
17	2	*BOOT LID HINGE	Repair	88.00 FL	*-FL
18	1	*REAR WEATHER STRIP	Dented	116.00 FL	*116.00 FL
19	1	*TAIL LAMP	N/s Cracked	1,164.80 FL	*512.00 FL
20	1	*TAIL LAMP PANEL	N/s Bent	300.20 FL	*150.10 FL
21	1	*TAIL LAMP LOWER BRACKET	N/s Distorted	21.00 FL	*10.50 FL
22	1	*TAIL LAMP LOWER CLIP	N/s Necessary	7.00 FL	*3.50 FL
23	1	*REAR BUMPER FASCIA	Cracked	894.00 FL	*601.50 FL
24	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	380.00 FL	*223.00 FL
25	1	*REAR BUMPER CENTER STEP GARNISH	Buckled	280.00 FL	*280.00 FL
26	1	*REAR BUMPER BEAM	Repair	240.40 FL	*-FL
27	2	*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Repair	84.80 FL	*- FL
28	2	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Serviceable	182.00 FL	*- FL
29	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	N/s Distorted	52.00 FL	*26.00 FL
30	2	*REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER	Missing 1pc Only	447.00 FL	*223.50 FL
31	1	*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	Missing	16.50 FL	*16.50 FL
32	1	*N/S REAR FENDER	Buckled		*1,160.00 FL
33	1	*REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH	N/s Cut	654.80 FL	*327.40 FL
34	1	*N/S REAR FENDER WHEEL ARCH GARNISH	Serviceable	168.00 FL	*-FL
35	1	*REAR NO PLATE LAMP	N/s Cracked / O/s Serviceable	148.00 FL	*74.00 FL
36	1	*REAR END PANEL	Bent	385.00 FL	*385.00 FL
37	1	*REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	Mtg Cracked	181.80 FL	*181.80 FL
38	i	*REAR SPARE TYRE BOARD	Serviceable	665.80 FL	*-FL
39	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	Repair	896.00 FL	*-FL
40	1	*REAR CAMERA	Missing	485.00 FS	*485.00 FS
41	1	*REAR NO. PLATE	Serviceable	100.00 FS	
42	1	*SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Torn	350.00 FS	

20		Adjuster Report		
Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
	*REAR END PANEL SEAL	Necessary	250.00 FS	*30.00 FS
		Warped	250.00 FL	*250.00 FL
		Repeated	485.00 FL	*-Fl
	기가 가장이 까지가 시작되어 여러 여러 보는 것이라고 말하게 하고 있다면 하는 것이다.	N/s Cut	65.00 FL	*32.50 FL
1		N/s Necessary	9.00 FL	*4.50 FL
1	*BOOT LID INNER TRIM SIDE GARNISH	N/s Cut	65.60 FL	*32.80 FI
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)				8,998.42 1,656.68
		Total Parts (S\$)	13,039.42	7,341.74
1 1 1 1	ty Part No.	*REAR END PANEL SEAL *NO. PLATE GARNISH *IN CAR CAMERA (REAR) *TAIL GATE SIDE GARNISH *TAIL LAMP SIDE CLIPS *BOOT LID INNER TRIM SIDE GARNISH hise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	*REAR END PANEL SEAL Necessary *NO. PLATE GARNISH Warped *IN CAR CAMERA (REAR) Repeated *TAIL GATE SIDE GARNISH N/s Cut *TAIL LAMP SIDE CLIPS N/s Necessary *BOOT LID INNER TRIM SIDE GARNISH N/s Cut hise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	*REAR END PANEL SEAL Necessary 250.00 FS *NO. PLATE GARNISH Warped 250.00 FL *IN CAR CAMERA (REAR) Repeated 485.00 FL *TAIL GATE SIDE GARNISH N/s Cut 65.00 FL *TAIL LAMP SIDE CLIPS N/s Necessary 9.00 FL *BOOT LID INNER TRIM SIDE GARNISH N/s Cut 65.60 FL hise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) 16,003.02 2,963.60

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR CHARGES.	New	2,000.00	1,200.00
2	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING.	New	1,800.00	1,000.00
3	RE-SEAL ANTI RUST.	New	200.00	90.00
4	TO CHECK WIRING.	New	120.00	20.00
5	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.	New	160.00	120.00
6	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR REVERSE SENSOR.	New	120.00	50.00
7	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT, GARNISH, CARPET, ETC.	New	180.00	100.00
	Gross La	bour Cost (S\$)	4,580.00	2,580.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.